MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES,

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

JANUARY SESSION, 1841.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, and February 26, 1840.

 $A\ U\ G\ U\ S\ '\Gamma\ A:$ SEVERANCE AND DORR, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1841.

RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

LEGISLATURE OF MAINE. 1841.

[supplied from page 467 of volume]

AGGREGATE, (Continued.)											
Brigade Majors and Insp	ecto	rs.							25 00		
Adjutants of Infantry and	l Ca	ptain	s of .	Artill	ery,		•	٠.	120 00		
Printers' accounts, .			• •	• *			•		175 50		
Miscellaneous accounts,	,					•	•	•	9,208 05		
. ana nag sanyeba na Sodi denamba sa 1.1									\$9,951 85		

Chapter 189.

RESOLVE for paying of accounts against the State.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid, from the treasury of the State, out of any money not otherwise appropriated, to the several cities, towns, plantations and persons, mentioned in the additional Roll of Accounts numbered twenty-two, the sums set against the names of such persons, cities, towns and plantations respectively, amounting in the whole to the sum of nine thousand nine hundred fifty-one dollars and s9,951 85. eighty-five cents, in full discharge of the accounts and demands, to which they severally refer.

[Approved April 16, 1841.]

PAY ROLL of the Clerks of the Committee on the State Valuation, twenty-first Legislature, at the session held at Augusta, commencing on the sixth day of January and ending on the seventeenth day of April, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and forty one.

			CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON	STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.
Names of Counties.	Names of the Clerks.	Miles travel.	Days attend- ance.	Amount of Pay.
York,	William Trafton,	100	78	176
Cumberland,	Charles Fox,	60	73	158
Lincoln,	William Garcelon,	35	74	155
Kennebec,	Carleton Dole,		74	148
Oxford,	Levi Brown,	65	75	163
Somerset,	William Allen, Jr.	30	60	126
Penobscot,	George A. Thacher,	70	78	170
Hancock,	SEbenezer Jones,		15	30
	Sewall Watson,		60	120
Waldo,	Stephen Barrows,	50	74	158
	(C. A. Pullen,		11	22
Washington,	₹ Jabez Mowry,	200	48	136
	Calvin C. Whitney,		12	24
				\$1,586

work.

Chapter 190.

RESOLVE on the Pay Roll of the Clerks of the Committee on the State Valuation.

Resolved, That there be paid to the several persons named in the preceding Roll, the sum set against their names respectively, amounting in the whole, to the sum of one thousand five hundred and eighty-six dol-Isaac Tyler \$3, for two nights' lars, and to Isaac Tyler, for two nights' work, three

[Approved April 16, 1841.]

Chapter 191.

AN ADDITIONAL RESOLVE relating to the Revised Statutes.

Resolved, That the commissioners, appointed by gov. and counthe Resolves passed October twenty-second, in the cil to fix com-pensation of Commissioners. year one thousand eight hundred and forty, entitled "Resolves relating to the Revised Statutes," be allowed such reasonable compensation for their services and expenses, as the Governor and Council may determine; and the Governor is hereby authorized to draw his warrants on the Treasurer, for the amounts so allowed. to be paid from any money not otherwise appropriated. [Approved April 16, 1841.]

Chapter 192.

RESOLVE for defraying expenses of certain committees.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid to Na-N. Hutchins \$6. thaniel Hutchins, the sum of six dollars, for the use of room, fire, lights &c. for the joint special committee on gubernatorial votes; and there be allowed and paid s. L. Harris \$15. to Samuel L. Harris, the sum of fifteen dollars, and E. Robinson 88. to Elijah Robinson, the sum of three dollars, for services by the direction of the joint special committee upon the north-eastern boundary; and that the Governor with the advice of the Council, is authorized to draw his warrants on the Treasurer for the same. [Approved April 17, 1841.]